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BEFORE: 

APPEARANCES: 

Hearing Room 2, Plaza Level 
Commonwealth Keystone B u i l d i n g 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 

Thursday, May 23, 2013 

Met, pursuant t o adjournment, at 10:00 a.m. 

DAVID A. SALAPA, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge 

JILL SPOTT, Esquire 
108 North Abington Road 
Clarks Summit, Pennsylvania 18411 

(For A. Edward Schwartz) 

JOSEPH O'BRIEN, Esquire 
P.O. Box 240 
1212 Abington Road 
Clarks Summit, Pennsylvania 18411 

(For Delaware & Hudson Railway Company, Inc 

GINA M. D'ALFONSO, Esquire 
P.O. Box 8212 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8212 

(For Pennsylvania Department of 
Transportation) to , ^. 
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APPEARANCES, (C o n t i n u e d ) : 

ADAM D. YOUNG, E s q u i r e 
Commonwealth Keystone B u i l d i n g 
P.O. Box 3265 
H a r r i s b u r g , P e n nsylvania 17105-32 65 

(For t h e Bureau o f I n v e s t i g a t i o n and 
Enforcement) 

RAYMOND C. RINALDI, I I , E s q u i r e 
R i n a l d i & Poveromo, PC 
520 Spruce S t r e e t 
P.O. Box 82 6 
Scranton, Pennsylvania 18501 

{For LaPlume Township) 

DONALD J. FREDERICKSON, E s q u i r e 
435 Main S t r e e t 
Moosic, P e n n s y l v a n i a 18507 

(For Lackawanna County) 
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9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

15 

27 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

WITNESSES 

August E. Schwartz 
By Ms. Spott 

Lawrence Ludwig 
By Ms. Spott 

George Berard 
By Mr. 0'Brien 
By Ms. D'A.U'onso 
By Ms. Spott 

Thomas Woodyshek 
By Mr. 0'Brien 
By Ms. Spott 

Kevin Carr 
By Mi:. 0' Brien 

Joseph Strok 
By Ms. D 'Alfonso 
By Ms. Spott 

Gerard Bab:i.nsk:i 
By Ms. D'Alfonso 
By Mr. 0'Brien 
By Ms. Spott 

Debbie Noone 
By Ms. D'Alfonso 
By Mr. 0'Brien 
By Mr. Young 

Lawrence J. hukasik, 
By Mr. Frederickson 
By Ms . D' A.I fonso 

Ronald J. Hu l l 
By Mr. Young 
By Mr. 0'Brien 

WITNESS INDEX 

DIRECT CROSS REDIRECT RECROSS 

20 A 

213 

219 

230 

2 35 

2 4 0 

248 

264 

284 

287 

222/228 
223 

233 

2 62 
253 
254 

272 
27 9 

286 

290 

281 

21 

25 
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EXHIBIT INDEX 

2 NUMBER FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 

Complainant Statements 

2 {Direct; TesL i.mony of: 206 218 
August E. Schwartz) 

3 (Rebuttal Testimony oi: 206 218 
A u g u s t E. S c h w a r I; z) 

A (Direct Testimony of: 2:18 2.1.8 
L a w r e n c e L u cl vj i. g) 

5 (Rebuttal Testimony of: 218 218 
9 Lawrence Ludwig) 

10 

i i 

12 

i 3 

14 

15 

19 

20 

21 

2 5 

D&H Railroad Statements 

1 (Direct Testimony of George Berard) 222 222 

2 (Direct Testimony of 232 232 
Thomas Woodyshek) 

3 {Rebuttal Testimony of 222 222 
George Be rard) 

A (Rebuttal Testimony of Kevin Carr) 237 237 

n D&H Railroad Exhibits 

1 t h r u 16 (Thomas Woodyshek) 232 232 

Department of Transportation Statements 

5 (Direct Testimony ol: Joseph Strok) 242 242 

6 (Direct Testimony of 252 252 

22 Gerard Ba bin s k i 

23 7 (Direct Testimony of Debbie Noone) 271 271 

24 Department of Transportation Exhibits 

6 (inspection report) 24 3 2 4 3 

7 (2012 NBIS bridge i n s p e c t i o n report)252 252 

8 (2013 NBIS bridge Inspection report)252 252 
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9 

!0 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

n 

13 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

NUMBER 

E X H I B I T S (Con t inued ) 

FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 

Department of Transportation E x h i b i t s , (Cont'd.? 

9 (suimnary o f c o s t s Incui:i:ed by DO'I') 252 

10 (PUC documenl; re s t a t e owned 268 
b r i d g e SR-1.025, Wyoming County) 

11 (PUC document re township owned 268 
b r i d g e ) 

.1 2 (coope ra t i o n ag reernent between 272 
PennDOT and ra i. 1. road) 

13 ( l e t t e r f rotn ra 11 road re repa i r 272 
p l a n f o r b r i d g e ) 

14 ( l e t t e r t o . r a i l r o a d re s e r i o u s 272 
de i;.i.e.i.enc.Les i n br i.dge) 

Lackawanna County Statements 

1 ( D i r e c t ' i; e s t i in o n y o f 28 5 
Lawrence J. I.,ukas;ik, J.r. ) 

252 

272 

272 

272 

286 

Bureau of I n v e s t i g a t i o n and Enforcement Statements 

2 ( D i r e c t Testimony o f 289 289 
Ronald J. H u l l ) 

Any reproduction of t h i s t r a n s c r i p t 
i s p r o h i b i t e d without a u t h o r i z a t i o n 

by the c e r t i f y i n g r e p o r t e r . 
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